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R reply.
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submits that reply statement has been

filed. Copy of the same is fumished to

Mr.HK.Das, leamed counsel for the

Applicant. As requested, three weeks time

ié granted to ’rhe. Applicant to file rejoinder.
Post the matter on 11.9.2007.
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. At the request of leamned counsel for the applicant
- further two .weeks time is granted to file Rejoinder. Post -
the matter on 27 .9.0’{.

27.9.2007 On the prayer of Mr. H K.Das, k;a_mcd

counsel for the Applicant ca]Ll this matter on
03.10.2007 for final hearing.
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03.10.2007 On the request made by both sides,
~ call this matter on 04.10.2007.
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.. (Khushiram) (M.R.Mohanty)} .
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" 04.10.2007 Heard leamed counsel for the
parties. Hearing concluded.
For the reasons recorded separately
’rhe Orlgmcl Application is dlsmlssed No
: cos’fs
(Khushiram) (M.R.Mohanty)
.. 1. Member (A) Vice-Chairman
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

O.A. No.11 of 2007
&
M.P. No.11 of 2007

DATE OF DECISION: 03.10.2007

Shri Ashls Naug

....................................................................................... Applicant/s
Mr.H.K.Das
Advocate for the
Applicant/s.
- Versus -
U.0.1. & Ors

.............................................. V Respondent/s

................................................................................. Advocate fOI‘ the
: Respondents

CORAM

THE HON’BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON’BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1. Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to \?e/s /No
see the Judgment?

[
2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? Yes/No

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the falr copy o
of the Judgment? _ Yes/No

Judgment delivered by Vice-Chairman/Méember (A)
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 11 of 2007
&
Misc. Application No. 110of 2007

Date of Order: This, the 3rd Day of October, 2007
THE HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON'BLE SHRI KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

. Shri Ashis Naug
Son of Late Ramesh Ch. Naug
Resident of Vill. & P.O: Kanchanpur
Via Vivekananda Road
Silchar — 788 007
Dist: Cachar, Assam.

........ Applicant.
By Advocates Mr. S. Sarma, Ms. B. Devi & Mr. H. K. Das

- Versus -

1. The Union of Indiq, represented by the
' Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Communication
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Director, Postal Services
Dibrugarh Region, Dibrugarh
Office of the PMG, Dibrugarh.
3. The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices
Cachar Division '
Silchar - 788 001. ‘
..... Respondents

By Mr. G. Baishya, Sr. Standing counsel for the Union of India.

ORD ER(ORAL)
KHUSHIRAM, [MEMBER (A)]

While the Applicant was working as Extra Departmental Branch

Post Master (EDBPM in "Skw.Qr:’r) in Kanchanpur Extra Departmental Branch

e
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Office (EDBO in short), he was prosecuted in Criminal Court and ailso

departmentally proceeded with/charge  sheeted by the Senior
Superintendent of Post Offices vide Office  Memorandum No.F1-1 1/96-
97/K.Pur/DA dated 20.04.1999 (Annexure-1) for making false payment to the
tune of Rs.91,800/- against Money Orders purported to have been issued
from Army Post Offices. After an enquiry conducted against him,.he was
removed from service by the Disciblinory Authority vide order dated
30.11.2000. Applicant preferred an appeal on 05.01.2001 against the said
order of removal and the Appellate Authority rejected the oppeol‘ vide its
order dated 10.12.2001. Being aggrieved by the said orders, Applicant filed
Original Application No.188/2002: which was decided by this Tribunal on
29.05.2003 by setting aside the order of removal dated 30.11.2000 and also -
the order dated 10.12.2001 passed by the Appellate Authority. By the said
order the Respondents were directed to reinstate the Applicant with “all the
service benefits like seniority etc., except the back wages”. The Applicant
preferred a Writ Petition before the Hon'ble High Court challenging the part
of the said order of this Tribunal so far it restricts the payment of back wages.
However, the said Writ Petition was dismissed by the High Court while
upholding the order of this Tribunal. Pursuant thereto, the Respondents
reinstated the Applicant in service on 18.09.2003. According to the
Applicant, he was directed to deposit an amount of Rs.15,000/- on the
allegation of financial iregularities and that, accordingly, he deposited the
said amount on 10.07.1996. After joining his duty on reinstatement, the |
Applicant submitted a representation on 17.11 .2003 before the Respondents
for taking refund of the orﬁoun’r of Rs.15,000/-; which was deposited by him.
His said representation was rejected by the Respondents vide order dated

04.12.2003. The Applicant, on 13.05.2003, served a legal notice upon the

o



Respondents to refund him: the aforesaid amount along with interest. The

Applicant further claims that (hovmg regord to the setting aside of the orders

of removal from service) fhe Respondents ought to have reinstated him

w.e.f. 29.05.2003 instead of 18.09.2003. In this Original Application filed under
Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 the Applicant has prayed
(a) for setting aside of the impugned order dated 04.12.2003 and (b) to
direct the Respondents to refund the amount of Rs.15,000/- and (c) to pay

the arrear salary from 29.05.2003 to 18.09.2003 with interest.

2. The Applicant has also filed Misc. Application No.11/2007
praying for condonation of delay in filing the O.A. No.11/2007 in view of the
victimization at the hands of the Respondents. Therefore, he has prayed for

condonation of delay.

. 3. The Respondents have ‘filed a detailed written statement

denying and disputing the claim of the Applicant. The Respondenfs in their
written statement stated that Deptt. of f’osfs of Govt. of India had sustained
a loss to the tune of Rs.9l,-800/; for payment of bogus Money Orders
purported to have been issuedA and paid o’r.fhe Kanchanpur Branch Office

on various dates during October, 1995 to June, 1996 and that the Applicant.

- voluntarily deposited the amount of Rs.15,000/- and that the question of

refunding the said amount to the Applicon’r at this dis’ran’r point of time does
not arise at all. It has been stated by the Respondents that the
representation of the Applicant for refund Wos rejected by the Respondents
vide brder dated 04.12.2003. Thereafter, the Applicant remained silent for
more than three (3) years; that no representation for payment of arrear
salary from 29.05.2003 to l8Q3‘26’@5 was filed by the Applicant: that

therefore the claims raised in this Original.Application is hopelessly barred by



limitation. The. Respondents have clarified that Applicant could not be
reinstated in service immediately of’rér the order dated 29.05.2003 of this
Tribunal, because during the absence of the Applicant, Smt. Archana Seal
(who was working in his bloce as GDSBPM for more than 6 years and 5
monthsj had filed an Criginol Appﬁcoﬁon No0.153/2003 before this Tribunal
and was not handing over the charge to the Applicant. The Respondents
had to take up the matter Wi’rh the Superintendent of Police, Cachar/Silchar
and somehow éould manage to hand over the charge of the GDSBPM,

Kanchanpur Branch Office to the Applicon’r on 18.09.2003 with the help of

police.

4, We have heard Mr.HK. Dos learned counsel appearing for the.

Apphconf and Mr.G .Baishya, learned Senior S’rcndmg counsel for the Cenfral

Government.

5. Mr.H.K.Das, leorned counsel-for the Applicant submitted that qas
directed by the Respondents, the amount of Rs. 15,000/- was deposited by
the Applicant in connection with the éhorge from which he was exonerated
both in the departmental proceeding as wéll from Criminal Court. The
Applicant was given a receipt for deposi’ring-’rhe said amount which proves |
the fact that the he was asked by the Department to deposit the said
money. However, Mr; Das, failed to produce any document in support of his

assertion.

6. Mr.G.Baishya, learned Senior Standing counsel for the Central
Government, argued that the Applicant had filed representation for refund
of the amount of Rs.15,000/- (which he had deposited on 10.07.199¢) after a

lapse of six years i.e., in the year 2003. The failure of the Applicant to



produce any document directing him to déposi’r the said amount is stated
to be a proof of the fact that he had voluntarily deposited the amount
against partial recoupment  of monetary loss of Rs.91,800/- to the
Department. The claim for refund of the said amount is grossly barred by
limitation. In support of his contention, learned Senior S’rdnding counsel for
the Respondent relied on a decision of this Tribunal rendered in the case of

Shri Subhash Chandra Bhattacharjee vs. Union of India & Others, reported in

1995 (1) GLT (CAT) 83; wherein it was held that, “where the first representation

“has been rejected, mere filing of fe'pecfed representations will not save

limitation.” Learned Sr. Standing counsel argued that the Misc. Application
filed in this Original Application No.] 1/2007 has no basis and the Applicant

has not accounted for the inordinate delay in agitating the issue before this

~ Tribunal and.the Applicant has to suffer for the latches and glitches on his

part. As regards the payment of back wages, this Tribunal vide its order

dated 29.05.2003 passed in O.A.188/2002 filed by the Applicant, had
already held that Applicant will not be entitled to any bcck wages. The Writ
Petition preferred by the Applicdm‘ against the restriction on payment of
back wages before the Hon'ble High COL;rf was also dismissed. Therefore,
orders of this Tribunal and the orders of Hon'ble Gauhati High Cour’r, ho?ing
not been challenged in highest forum, have attained finality against the

Applicant.

7. In view of the forgoing discussions and points raised, it is clear
that the Department has not issued any order for depositing the amount bf
Rs.lS,OOOI/‘- to the Applicant. Since he did not agitate this matter since 1996,
therefore, the claim for refund of that amount is hopelessly barred by

limitation. The inordinate delay in filing the Original Application has also not

[N
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been explained satisfactorily by the Applicant and the mere fact that
Rs.15,000/- is a big amount for him is not sufficient cause to condone the
delay. Similarly, the claim for back wages had already been rejected by this
Tribunal in its earlier proceeding which was also upheld by the Hon'ble
Gauhati High Court and, those orders, having not been challenged in
highest forum, have become final against the Applicant. This Original
Application (as well as the Misc. Application No.11/2007) therefore, deserves
to be dismissed. Accordingly, both the Original Application and the Misvc.

Application are dismissed. There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

{WTL&@WX

(KHUSHIRAM) (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNQL
GUWAHATI BENCH

\\
Title of the case : 0.8, ND..é%ggigzof 2667,
BETWEEN
- Shri Ashis Naug . sasxese Applicant.
AND
Union of India & OrS....cxv=.. Respondents.
s
SYNOPSIS
- The applicant while was working as Extra

Departmental Eranch Post Master, ( in short EDRPM), was
asked by the Br. Superintendent of Post Offices, Cachar
Divn. to deposit an amount of Rs 15#@#.48 ( fifteen
thousand) only, on the allegation of financial
irregularities. The respondents inifiated hboth criminal as
well as departmental proceeding against the applicant on the

S T R ey
same set of charge and as result of that the applicant was

removed from service. Hoth the proceeding failed after the

intervention of the Hon'ble Court and the applicant was

reinstated. However, the respondents inspite of repeated

requests have not yet released the amount of Rs. 1538d6.04
14

7



along with the arrears salary w.e.f. 29.3.683 to 18.9.63 as
the respondents = were directed to reinstate him
w.e.tT.29.3.685 . The applicant ventilating his grievancgs
hade several representations but same yiélded no result in
positive. Having failed to get any positive reply from the

respondents the applicant now has come under the protective

o — R . -y

rhands of the Hon'ble Tribunal prayiqggfar_ an approp;iate

e

F direction towards the respondents to release the amount of

.

Rs 158ad.608  that has been taken from him as the amount
R “ Ao - v
treating to be embalanced by him and also the arrears salary
"%:;‘_,‘;__,,,, . . - - -3
w.e.f. 29.3.83 to 18.9.643. . S
LoTrTTe

Hence this application seeking redressal of

his greivances.

32T LT TL L L LTI
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIRUNAL

Title of the case

BETWEEN
Shri Ashis MNaug

AND

Union of India & OrS.ceocenns.

8.

9&
10 .

GUWAHATI RENCH

0.A8. No.jc. o n o OF 20337,

«xrenne  Applicant.

Respondents.

Particulars
Application
Verification
Annexure~1
Annexure—2
Annexure~3
Annexure—4’
Annexure~H
Annexure—bé

Annexure—7

Ammexcgpe - 8

Page No.
1 to 'y
12

1 — A

“F - 12

272

24 — 3l

b2
2%~ 3y

3¢
Th- B>

*************%*%***-K'**.****l*****************%**************

Filed by : Miss. B.Devi, Advocate.

File :WE87\ASHISI

Hegn.No.:

Date 5
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::
BUWAHATI BENCH: :

Fi1ed by

(An application under section 19 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal Act.1985)

0.08.M0. ....2=. b  of 2an7

EETWEEN

Shri Ashis Naug

S/0 Late Ramesh Ch.Naug

R/o Vill & P.0.: Kanchanpur
Via Vivekananda Road,
Silchar-788687.

Dist. Cachar, Assam.

nesesaesensenness Applicant.

VERSUS

e D e e T

1. Union of India,
Represented by the Secretary to the Bovi.of India,
Ministry of Communication, .
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Director, Postal Services
Dibrugarh Region,; Dibrugarh
Office of the PMG, Dibrugarh.

3. The Senior Supdt.of Post Offices

Cachar Divisian,
Silchar-7884861.
cavaerxsanase Respondents.

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION
IS8 MADE:

This application is not directed against any
particular order but has been directed against the inaction
on the part of the respondents in not refunding the amount
already deposited by him in connection with the. alleged
financial irregularities and also against the non-delivery
and non payment of the arrears salary w,e,f, 29.¢45.635 to

18.69.2663.

The A-PFUC 0!Vl+

v ou nk
Hvid:‘o Kw-

-
<

Das .
Advoeals

9.

1.0 %



The applicant declares that the instant
applicatian has been filed within the limitation period
prescribed under section 21 of the Central Administrative
Tribunal Act.19853. " That the applicant has preferred
representations from time to time which was followed by the
légal notice but same yielded not result in positive. The
cause of action as ventilated by the applicant is =&

continuous one and same is'a recurring cause of action.

S0 JURISGDICTION:

The applicant further declares that the subject
matter of the case is within the jurisdiction of the

Administrative Tribunzl.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1. That the applicant while was working a8s Extra
Departmental PRBranch Post Master, ( in short EDEPM), was
asked by the Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices, Cachar
Divn. to deposit an amount of Rs 15683.688 ( Ffifteen
thousand) only, on  the allegation of financiel
irregularities. The respondents initiated both criminal as
well és departmental proceeding agsinst the applicant on the
same set of charge and as result of that»the applicant was
removed from service. Both the proceeding failed afterl the
intervention of the Hon’'ble Court and the applicant was
reinstated. However, the respondents ingpite of repeated

requests have not yet released the amount of Rs. 15300¢,030

2



along with the arrears salary w.e.f. 29.53.635 to 18.9.83 as
the respondents were directed to reinstate him
wee.f.29.5.83 .' The applicant vgntilating his grievances
made several representations but same yielded no result in
pmﬁitive. Having failed to get any positive reply from the
respondents the applicant now has come under the protective
hands of the ch'blé Tribunal praying for an ‘apprmpriate
difection towards the respondents to release the amount of
Rs 13@68.88 that bas been taken from him as  the émount
treating to be embalanced by him and also the arrears salary

w.e.f. 29.5.683 to 18.92.43.

This is crux of the matter for which the applicant

has come under the protective hands of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

4.2, That the applicant is a citizen of India and as
such he dis entitled to 2ll the rights, privileges and
protection as guaranteed by the Canﬁtitution of India and

laws framed thereunder.

4.3, That in the year 1988 ‘applicant  got his

appointment as Extra Departmental \Branch Post Master
(EDEPM). He was transferred in the year 1996 to the

Kanchanpur Extra Departmental Branch Office (EDBRO) in same

s capacity as EDBPM. During his service tenure at Kanchanpur,

the Senior Supdt of Post Offices issued an OM bearing No.
F1-11/96-97/€.Pur/DA dated 28.4.99 by which it was proposed
to hold an enquiry against the applicant under Rule 8 of P&T
ED Agent (Conduct aﬁd Service) Rules 1964. In the said
Memorandum an Article of Charge as Annexure-I and the

statement of imputation of misconduct and misbehaviour in

-
w

s
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3.

-4 -

suppart of the Article of charge has also been enclosed as
Annexure—-If along with a list of document and witness by

whom the said Article of Charge is proposed to be sustained.

A copy of the aforesaid OM dated
28.4.99 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure-i.

4.4. That the allegations leveled against the
applicant in  the above charge sheet was alsog the subject

matter of the Criminmal case registered under section 42¢ of

IPC pursuant  to the FIR dated 5.7.96, lodged _by the &Sr.

Supdt. of Post Offices. The alleged incidents are pertaining

to the yvear 19956.

A copy aof the FIR dated D.7.96 is

annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-2.
4.5, . That the applicant was not a named accused nor he
was suspected a8 indicated by the respondents in the
aforesaid FIR, but without informing the applicant about his
involvement, ihe respondents asked the applicant to deposit
an amount of Rs 15866, 60 against the aforesaid charges as
indicated in the FIR. The respondents however, have not
issued ény order to that effect,.The applitant 2s per the
direction of the respondents by observing the formalities
have deposited the said amount by obtaining a proper

receipt.

A copy of the said receipt is
annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-3.
4

\4
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A

4.6. That the respondents initiated a departmental
hrmceeding and the épplicant participated in the same
pointing out the procedural irreqularities. The Sr. Supdt.
Of Post Offices being the disciplinary authority imposed the
punishment of removal from service by issuing an order dated
SE. 11,2680, The applicant being aggrieved and dis-satisfied
with the said order of dismissal from service dated
39.11.2600, preferred an appeal dated #5.91.2601 and the
appellate authority i,e, the Director of Postal Ser?ices

vide order dated 1#.12.2681, rejected the appeal filed by

the applicant confirming the removal order.

4.7 . That fhe applicant being aggrieved by the said
orders, instituted the proceeding before éhis Hon‘ble
Trihuna; which was registered and numbered as 0.A No
188/2462. Thé Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing'the parties to
the proceeding vide judgment and mfder dated 29.65.2083%, was
pleased {0 set aside both thelérder& dated 3¢.11.28688 and
18.12.2081, directing reinstatement of the applicant,

however, without back wages.

A copy of the said judgment and
order dated 29.95.2883, is annexed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-~ 4,

4.8. That since the facts as stated above are not in
dispute, = the applicant begs to state that the orders as
reférred te above are all annexed in thé 0.4 No 188/2882 and
he «raves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal to call for the
recaords and to allow him to rely and refer upon the same at

the time of hearing of the case.

i
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4.9. That the applicant preférred' a Writ Petition
before the Hon'ble High Court challenging the part af the
said judgment so far it restricts the payment of back wages.
The Hon‘'ble High Court refused to entertain the said Writ
Petition and dismissed the same upholding the judgment of
the Hon'bBle Tribunal., The respondents did not prefer any
writ petition before the Mon ‘ble High Court against the

judgment dated 29.83.20803.

V4.i§. That the applicant after the judgment and order
dated 29.45.28683, passed by the Hon ‘ble Tribunal prayed for
his reinstatement but without any cogent ground sSame Was
delayed and after repeated persuasion the respondents
reinstated the applicant only w.e.f.. 18,ﬁ9;2@ﬁ3. The
applicant immediately took over the charge by the charge

memo dated 18.#9.2083 i.e after about 4 months, ( 112 days)

ppprox. The respondents having regard to the setting aside

of the orders of removal, nght to  have reinstated him

w.e.f. 29.05,206083, instead of 18.69.2045.

A ‘ccpy of the charge memo dated
18,69 .2083 is annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE—- 3.

4,11, That the applicant immediately after jpining his
duty on reinstatement submitted representation dated
17.11.2868%5, before the concerned autharity for release of
the amount of Rs 15608.48 that was deppsited by hi@. in
reply to the said reﬁregentation dated 17.11.2663, the
respondents issued an Qrdér dated 4.12.2883, which he

received on 18.12.2883, rejecting his prayenr. It is
6



pertinent to mention here that the Criminal proceeding
initiated pursuant to the aforesaid charge sheet was also

closed without requiring the attendance of the applicant.

Copies of the representation dated
17.11.2943 and the 1order dated
4.12.2683 are annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE — & and 7.

4.12. That the applicant kept on pursuing the authority
concerned for release of the amount of Rs 15888¢.80 as well
as the arrears salary w.e.f. 29.45.2063 to 18.¢9.28853, but
same yielded no result in positive. Situated thus the
applicant ‘served & legal notice dated 13,658, 2005 ., On
18.65.288% the respondent No I received the same.

A copy of the said legal ﬁotice

dated 13.65.20805 is annexed herewith

and marked as ANNEXURE - 8.

4.13. That the applicant begs to state that the
regpmndents have acted.cmntrary to the judgment and order
passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal.vThe respondents have misread
the judgment of the Hmn'ble_Trihunal'and constrﬁed the said
amount of Rs 156680.680 as the back wages. fn fact the said
amount of Rs 156860.80 was deposited by the applicant in
connection with the charge from which he was departmentally
as well as coriminally exonerated, and same can not be
treated as bhack wages. On tﬁe other haﬁd the respondents
immediately after setting aside of the mrdérs of removal was
duty bound to reinstate him w.e.f. 29.48%,.2085, i,e, the date
nn‘which the Hon‘ble Tribunal passed the judgment instead of

7
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18.649.63, after about 4 months keeping the applicant without

pay.

4.14. That the respondenia have totally faiied to under
stand the meaning of back wages and passed the impugned
arder dated 4.12.43 and refused to treat the applicant as on
duty w.e.f. 29.85.2683 and to pay his salary and to refund
the amount taken from him. The‘respmndents have passed the
impugnred order without applying their mind and as such same

iz liahle to be set aside and quashed.

4,15, That fhe applicant ventilating his grievances
macle gevéral requests to the respondents for release of his
due salary w.e.f. 29.05.2883 to 18.69.2¢435 and the deposited
amount of Rs 198gg.98d8, and  the resaondents virtually

rejected his prayer illegal treating the same to be the back

WaGes.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION:

1. Far that the action/inaction on the part of the

A

respondents in not releasing of his due wmalary w.e.f.
29,65, 20083 to  18.49.20683 and the deposited amount of Rs.
18900 .88 is per se illeggl, arbitrary and same are violative
of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India and laws

framed thereunder.

5.2. For that the respondents in treating the claim

8
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Fbaces

made by the applicant for his salary for the‘period w.e.f.
29,65, 2663 to  1B.49.2663 and the depaosited amount of Rs
15666E .68, as back~mageé while mis~reading the wording of the
judgment passed by the Hon’'ble Tfibunai, has comm;tted
illegalities and as such same is not at all sustainable and

liable to be set aside.

Dl For that the respondents have violated the
Judgment passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in  issuing the
impugned order dated 4.12.43 and as such same is not at  asll

sustainable and liable to be set aside and quashed.

4.  For that the respondents have failed to apply
their mind while passing the impugned order and committed

serious injury to the applicant harassing him financially.

8.5, For that in any view of the matter the
action/inaction of the respondents are not sustainable in

the eye of law and liable to set azside and quashed.

The applicant coraves leave of the Tribunal to
advance more grounds both legal as well as factual at the

time of hearing of the case.



&-DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted
all the remedies availahle to them and there is no

alternative remedy available to him.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER

COURT =

‘The applicant further declares that he has not
filed previously any application, writ petition or suit
regarding the grievances iﬁ respect of which this
application is made before any other court or any other
Hench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such
application , writ petition or suit is pending before any of

them.

8. RELIEF BOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts énd circumstances stated above,
the applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant
application be admitted records be called for and after
hearing the parties on the cause dr causes that may be shown
and on perusal of records, be grant the following reliefs to

the applicant:-

8.1. To set aside and quash the impugned order dated

4 12,2063 and to direct the respondents to release the
143



amount of Rs 156046.60 and to pay him - the arrears salary

wWw.e.f. 29.5.26063 to 18.69.28035.

8.2. To direct the respondents. to pay the interest @ 21

% p.a. on both the arrears amounts.

8.2. Cost of the application.

]
8.3. Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is

entitied to under the facts and circumstances of the case as

deemed fit and proper.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: A

Considering the facts and circumstances of the

case, the applicant does not pray for any._ interim order at

this stage.
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11. PARTICULARS OF THE 1.P.0.:

1. I.P.0. No. 2 28 1}R05 2%
2. Date g 1. 0%

3. Payable at : Guwahati.

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

As stated in the Index.

11



VERIFICATION

I, Ghri Ashis Naug, son of Late Ramesh Ch.Naug,
aged about B2 years, resident of Village and P.0.
kanchanpur, vis Ribekananda Road, 8ilchar, Dist-Cachar,

8ilchar-78637 s+ do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that

the statements made in
PATAYTARNS s aueswnasannenanesonsonssannooansossnnssosn are
true ta my knowledge and those made in

bel- 48

Paragraphs  ..uccerraarcunceannwa are also true to my legal
advice and the rests are my humble submissicon before the
Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts

of the case.

And 1 sign on this the Verification on this

the Q.—z..kday of i{’mm of 2667,

P mangopature:



GOVT.wOFiINDIA S ! Y
MINIQTRY%OF“COMMUNICATIONQr,hwvivﬁ% AT

R DEPARTMENT#OEPOSTS F.7y " sy AT
: ICE op THE saz 'SUPDT.OF”POST"OFFICES: ‘CACHAR DNs ' -
ol SILCHAR-788001 :

B z‘h

. (' o ~')” v ’M“' o B ‘ P . ‘
o, MEMORAN D UM : L

: ffggo, F1-11/96-9z/x.pur/oA .~ " "Dated Silchar the 20-4-1999 i

\gﬁundersigned proposed to hold an enquir against Sri 5
.Ashis Nag,”/EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBOfnow Emt off duty) under rule 8 of -
AP&T ED Agents (conduct and Service) Rules, 1964, The substance of |
*the imputations of misconduct. or misbehaviour in respect of .which |
the inquiry {s’proposed to"be:held is set out in the encloseéd
Statement- ofﬁarticles of" charges (Ahnexure-I). The statement of
imputations™of~misconduct or’'misbehaviour -in aupport of . each - :
masatticle’ of . .charge is.enclosed: (Annexure~-II). A 1istubf documents :

by which and list of witnesses by whom the articles¥of charges .
are proposed to be sustained are also enclosed(Annexure-III & IV.

2 Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO now t off 4@

is directeé "to submig within. lgiten? days of(the geceipt ogt¥his
fmemorandumnarwritten statemefit - of his defence and also to state
*vhether he desires to be heared in person,

"3 - He"is informed that an inquiry will be held only in respect
-of those articles of charge as. are not admitted. He should,

therefore, specifically admit or deny each articles oF charge,
--‘;.4—( -_‘\——-—\.—--—" ~—

R e

&%
——

-

’

44 Shri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now: .put off duty) 15

tfurther informed that if he/sh® does not submit his written- stato»
.ment of "defence on or before the date specified in para 2’ above.
;or does not agppear in person before inquirying Authority. or- other-
wise fails'or refuses to ‘comply with the provisions/rule-8 of the:
aforesaid rules,. 1964 orithe. orders/directions issued in pursuance
25 0of the said: rule, the lnquiry authority may hold the 1nquiry

(i i A = e, TR R T -
SR R R TR R AR

S Ay S

e u\.au.s-_.sc..:;_._.'.a—m—r&‘i:\_' .

5 Attention of Shri Ashis Nag D BPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now put
“off duty) is invited to rule‘25 of the P&T ED Agents (conduct and
service)Rule, 1964 under which No ED Agent-shall bring or attempt
~to bring any political or outside influence to Bear upon any
.. superior authority to further his interests in respect of matters
~pertaining to his services under the Govt., If any representation
s ¢is received on his behalf: from-another person in'rispect of any
iy [l 7 matter dealt with in these ‘proceedings, it will bejpresumed that
 -5?;;§§§%kShri Ashis Nag:EDBPM Kanchanpur (now put off duty) is aware of

A vigsel such a.representation and that it has been made at his instance -

“and qgtion will ‘be taken against him for violation of Rule 25 ibid

i 6 - The receipt of the memorandum may be acknowledged.

A
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L . - 8r, Supdt. of Post Offices, "
”>Q>a9/ RICIRE Cachar Dn: Silchar< 788001,

o M RBEGD/AD. Shri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now put off duty) i
'm.: clf PO & Vill Kanchanpur Via V N. Road uoOo Dt. Cachar. ‘
g Copy tos~- -
1. In file P/F of the official
2. In Vigilance fileo
o 3. ASPO (HQ) o <
.y - 4=~ Spare,.

e . /

. | ' | ' Sr. Supdfi of Post Offices, /
S g - ' Cachar ni Silchar- 788001, é

e ..,

Tyt

.
. _’*‘ . ,;w"""“,“....."":.';:"-'




t sri Ashish Nag |

1),£,—;ltéémen't of articles of charges framed agalns
ZEDBPM -(Jxa‘n_chanpur EDBO (now put off£ duty) .

PR e acticle-1
e e e ) : i
on Shri. Ashis Nag. while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO 4
' 'n@l_l.r‘i"l)g':xtl'\e period from 13-1-96 toO 18-1-96 received one FPO 608 %
~fan,o;mpo;-1asoﬁdated a/1/96 for Rs. 2000/~ payable to sri Mahesh!
',;;@ingp;»C/o Sudhir Singh. DBC '
W Dt~:Cachar on ** 1
on 18-1-96" taking
i ‘;&égﬁgi;hgej;‘perhsonj;fwho nad taken th
‘Q?ggigggﬁﬂgﬁééngﬁpg;magggﬁmaé§£9§§f0£ﬁiiﬁaﬂ-4e@‘é%gg"gigfze*””
Y “Hayees address was not within the delivV ‘_1urisd1c- ;
ieion! of Kanchanpur: EDBO . . , ' i
 sri Ashis Nagd. EDBPM. Kanchanpur EDBO (now
,‘g}g:.;ef“ox;e,“cpx;x’sidergd to have violated the _ru.leg—j,:. ule 34Jwith
| ;@Mix,mmﬁl and Rule 109(1) (2 (4)_of the "Rules “for_Beanch... |
5 ”offggesf‘fS“ﬁ. ~ a5 B _of the P Conduct and |
Gt ) article s3-I1:

— ;)f‘n‘,Sﬁr,fj.i‘v"Aéh}]’sﬁ;Nag,‘while functioning
sdpginggtnefppriod from 3-2=96

: yo;¥;513;dpwwls-1-96 for Rs. 20

1 - PO Kan

"

‘ ’ . ‘ - n i 4 f
S 8-2=96 with-dated signature (With date a o
M h (Fullmame not eligiblell v,

. r‘as“j,_yq;tness‘/iiaentifier but without the full name d complete
j perm‘anentj,addresseven though the payee's address was not within

..... T

\tﬁéfdeliderf:jurisdiction 990 che Kanchanpur EDBOe
uc EDBO (now put off duty) 1is

" gri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanp
he provisions of Rule 7. §

o .therefore::considergd to have violated t '

foe ﬁ%l'ﬁi‘li(wiﬂﬂ'ﬂoa_l;ﬁelox ® and Rule 109 (1)(2) (AL of the |
. o ,,_:,.,_nles-‘.fqrw‘ar'anch offices" as well a8 R‘_gl/g,_l,’]_,g@,,tl;xe “p&r ED
IR “’Agéntsx(Céank%ctfand Service Rules, 1964. | L 5
; et @gf‘i{ (S T Ass gicless IIL 1
v . ishri ‘ashis Nag while f,unctioninqas EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO “
£ A'f,d”un;ng.,itl‘fe‘f‘fi)eriod from 14=-2-96 to 16-2-96 received one FPO 1989 M
§ R e, SiNoT, 11690 dated 18=-1-96 for Rs. 2000/= payable to vijoy'Simghil
', Ce 1 CAO Maheshisingh c/0 qura' Bricks CO. FO Kanchanpur silchar=T. ki
; '*Vﬂ-l‘ﬂl(anchanpmr‘; (Chinqoorie) ‘on the 14-2-96. On the same day &
g e viz: a;aé:'-14-.2-96 §aid Shri- Ashis Nag also received-anbther FPO" Js'
§

,:Jigag:ﬁpgmég 1694 “dated 18-1-96 for RSe 1500/~ payable to One sri.
¥subol Singh C/0 surojit Singh C/© Indra C j

LT sxl;&gh""‘,’?".'-'\‘lill Kanchanpur (Chincoor;ie) Dt~ Cachar . BO1 the P
- - gbEy ' appears to ljnave“been paid on .1§:;-,9,§_and charged )
P S on the BO »/¢C ook even though the payees address of
N - ) e delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanp Bo. In the ot

ess of the witnesses jdentifiers were not

gw\?\fw“‘ wewr  taken ’bg“-s»aid spri Ashis Nage

? o opri Ashis Nag, EDBEM Kanchanpur .

*(?he:gfore;ponsidered to have violated the R | \
te I below) andRule 109 (1) (2)_.(4) “of " the. “Rulsa_..,f.or.-,&_anch- B!

'EDBO (now put off duty) is

P 5 w 8) of “¥Rule
"@fﬁ;_g_gg." as well as ‘Rule 17 of the Wp&T ED Agents (Conduct &
Ser;vice;).Rules,1964¢ ) . S .
o Jnd - . e |

A e it éEtiCle”IV o

i

| |
‘1 : Shr : -AShis Nag while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO
\,: during. the period from 14=2-96 to 17-2-96,Ax:ece1Ved the followil”

| 2 Mos on 14-2-96i-

«fi) FPO M- 1989 MO HNO. 1691 dated 18-1-96 for RS. 2000/= Eié'
le to Sri Nijoya Singh C/0 Sri Mahesh singh €/0 Indra; B

7 Will Kanchanpur (Chi'r'xgoqrd;.e)

oL
o




=

to Sri Subota Singh C/o
PO Kanchanpur, Silchar-
Cachare

of '17-2-96 by said Sri Ashis N
cases permanent address of the
n,???\.ab?ail?‘ﬁfi by said Sri ashis

(L

1 below) and

—well as-Rule 17 of ! the "P&T ED
1964, | .‘
e e M Atticle sV

Shri Ashis Nag EDBPM of

FPO 1989 M.O. No. 1693 dated 18-1-96 for Rs, 1000/~ payable

5ot withinthe delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO, In both the |

“spi Ashis Nag EDBPM KanChanpur EDEO (now put off duty) is
therefore considered to have violated the Rule 7, Rule 34 (with Note
Rule 109 (1) (2) (4) of the "Rules for Eranch Qffices” a8

SRR 2 ' IR S CO I SR I LA Rl g
~
\\ ’}’O

Surajit Singh C/0 Indra Bricks CO. |
7 vill. Kanchanpur, (Chincoorie) Dt~ &

Both the above !MOs were paid en 1_6;-2:96_—and charged as paid

sddress of both the payees are '

respective witnesses/identiriers were
Nag . ' f

Agents (conduct and Service )Rules,
e v . B

e

Kanchanpur EDBO(on pdt off duty) whil§

working  asysuch on. 21-8-93 recejved a sum of Rs, 50/~ from the
depository of “Kanchanpur EDBO SB A/c No._ 9701159 and SB pass book {

. for depositing the amountin SB

b = a1 P

account. He entered the said amount |

of Rs,'50/= in the pass book under his signature and authenticated Dby,
the office“date stamp impression. But did not credit the amount in |{
the GovtiWaccounts of the office, and thereby considered to have g

acted in a manner violating the provision of Rule 131(3)
A les for-Branch offices and Rule 17 of the P&T

“services)Rules,19 64,
. B L '

Ly e
'Statement of imputation

of .the

5 Agents (Conduct &

ANNEXUREss I1

of .misconduct or misbehaviour in

sﬁpport,ofa' each article of charge framed against Sri Ashis Nag, EDBP
Kanchanpur EDBO (now put off duty) «

R &
T /2L S

o
. "h"'{“’ i

during the period from 13-1-96
No.. 1350" dated 4-1-96 for Rs.

c/0 sudhir: Singh, DBC PO Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) Silchar Dt~-Cachar '
on’ thé13-1-96 and ‘entered in the same in the BO journal® of the &
office on 13-1-96, On the 18-1-96 the above MO was paid to one {
Mahesh' $ingh obtaining LTI on the MO paid voucher (MO=8) wherein ? '

one .Sri.Sudhir Singh signed as

Article =I

R S ————-—

“'shri Ashis Nag, while functioning as EDBFM Kanchanpur EDBO

to 18-1-96 received one FPO=608 M.0O.:
2000/~ payable to Sri Mahesh Singh {

witness/Identifier but the attestatin

of LTI by a resident witness was not obtained by said Sri Nag. The |

MO in gquestion was pald

by said Sri Nag even though the address of | 3‘

the’ payeep-was not within the delivery area of Kanchanpur EDBO.

Wl

-',r~$v\.,~_!BY€{hiS above acts said

(now-put.,of £ duty) is considered to have acted in a manner violating

IS

the provisions of Rule 7, Rule'34 (with Note 1 below) and Rule 109 (%
(2) (4)pof the “Rules for Branch offices " and thereby also consid

-d_to;have failed to maintain

duty, s as.required under Rule 17 of the P&T ED Agents (conduct and

service)Rules, 1964,
150) .08

Article 3sII 3

\
Sri Ashis Nag, EDBFM Kanchanpur EDEO \

St
““Shri Ashis Nag while £

during. the eriod fxom 3.2-96
i 9. e 8521096 for Rs. 200

Dharam. Bricks Co. PO Kanchanpur Silchar-7 (Chincoorie) Dt- Cachar
on 3=2-96:and entered the same in the"BO Journal

fated initial of the paying of

payment .was made on the 7.2-96 but charged in the accounts of the s

unctioning ae BDDFM Kanchanpur EDBO :

to 8-2-96 received one FPO 989 MO No. |
0/~ payable to Sri Subgl Chasa:C/0

o » of the office.
ficial on the above MO indidates that ?

“3 office on the 8-2-96 though none of the payees or care party’s .

addresgiifall within the delivery area of Kanchanpur EDBOs.

ey

oo;;;a/f'ooo /
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Date of application for afler Dato of delivery of the Datoe on which the copy Dste of making over the

the copy. Date fixed for notlfying requisite stamps and was ready for delivery. copy to the applicant.
. tho requisite number of follos. .

stamps and folios.

1-11-97 7-11-97 11-11-97 13- 1197 l“ﬂn‘)‘?&’}

In the Court of t'¢ chief yJuwicicl Megistrate, Cnehar, sdlchnr,

2 ‘ o G.R, Cux Ho, 150 of 19%
silchar P. & Cn b, 646/90

9]

- cetale - - e . - f,"-'-v.';-'Dilip Singh &2 others
| i u/sl420 Lr.cC. %

FIRGT IRFORMATION REPORT
( unicr £ ction 15% Cr.P.C)

o

ist, Cuchar, P. 8. S ehar, Y eir 1996, TFIR Ib,6L46 Dr.tc'fj.?..% gii

2.1) Actiieees.. Soctions: 420 IP.C, <
31) fet,u.e..., Soctions, .,
Jﬁ.) ﬁ.CJC.. ......%Ctiozls...' 3
iv) Oother Acts » Scctions,,

i : 3. &) Genersl Dinry RC fercice: ENtry H0,.e.XeesecoTime oox

; - " D) Occuri€ it of 0ffenea: Dy L. .x.. . REEDePEy-----Tlk,,,,

' : ¢y Informztion reccived Date §-7-96 Time 3-30 P.M. GE 1o, 185
.' % the police wtitiol, '

L

[}

Sre o e

L ]

L. pe ol inzor rok dos Written/Oxnl TIR of compli,

| 9. Flaee 0f gccurie nict: n) Dircctipon @t Distaice irom P, 8. C.C,

_ . Colleee POst Office 2 KoM, West, 3

; . 1) AG01€ g C.C,College Poct Ofiicc P. S, Sil'char, Teat b, G, C.Y
College rrost Ofrice, ¢
¢) In cuge oulsile 1Livdt of this police atrntion, thon Lhe éong ]

| Of Po SooooooDiStTiCtonoo ' 1‘

6. Complaiw-nt/ Lidoryait:. |

2) Nemace Shri Riredra RENJSD Dag Guptn

L ' b) Fatter' g/linghalt s limac:- LU, Gagoen Cli=:Crs g Gupti.

! . ¢) Dric/ Year of Birth 1-6-U45 '

: ¢) Wetdowlity. Incion,

¢) Pasgport T, Dite of issuc,., LPlice of inouag, ...
S 3
[

, tﬁﬂ L) Ocmpzj.t ion- Asstt, Supdt, of Pogt Oifiicc e , 88 char lorth
Aﬂ . Sub.Divn, ©lc, . RIS 3
: £ t, of Post O fiicC 3 Ct.gb;;;r
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Date of apptication for aie Date of delivery of the Date on which the copy Date of making over the
i - the copy. Date fixed for notifying requisite stamps and was ready for defivery. copy to the applicant.
i the requisite number of follos :
’ stamps and follos, :
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7, Details of poriowy/ sugp ceted /arknowh weclo@t with 1wl plrtl.

Cllisly e

=

b

e TS ST

i, D)
(il)
ool e

pecl:-

8, Reacong for
FTIR rececivw

™

[

9, Pryticule

shect, 1 redr).
19, Totrl veluc of propertles ctal
11, Inquest repur’u/ U.D. O

scprante shetto, il regd), The

ip
ge

Singha
b

celoy
¢ th

sinhe Hirok Mike house
charen Rabides,

G, C, G0l
gati E:lgineering P. 0O

in reporting Wy the compj_«‘;imnt/ Infornont
ugh Ccompl t. of the P.S. tinely.

of proptrtice stolen/inwolved(rtinch aepi-rnl e

12, T, IR, comuenis( Atirch

origims]l FIR @7 complt, is @

to p¢r FIR

en/inwilvel: e 91,600/-
ib, 1{ 2y e-

closed hercw:ih,

13. Action trken: Since the nbove T wort revend ¢ cormiscion
or oifcnee (o) /o g v ntioned A Item Mn,2, repidcred the
cnge S tOCk up the Prwentpttion/l it cted &, LE,R, fenof
aff ehnr P. S, to thke up the LDwertigntion/traneicrrd Lo DL 8,
on point of jurigiicilon, .

-, LR, rovd over to the conpli~imnt/Infdbruant & it ted
to be comcctly recoded and oo eopy given to the conplainant/
ipormant free of coct,

aigietare of the officer-it-chirge
oL iee siatlon with
. - Aon . Hrre. S¢/. Rametra Dutta hay
%,{-ﬁ 'g‘;lil‘_?_}}'-r-". honjan Kok - /In'.,-l.. 0 {ficer-dn-cliLyEe
-8 Spla rolice cirtlon, Cilelr.r

Sigwntare/ Thu

Teee ived o LegistercG &ipchur

s

“b inpre

5=7-95

w/s k2o I.P.C,

P T 9 ‘ . . m 1/ PR io}&
0 the Complnimnt/Infornang

57 %o
p.o, cnoe Ho.646/96 G L, 5-7-96

a./- (IllegiliLe)
in-chirge

“.n
T‘.

sof o

Ingp, Ofvicer-
police station, €3¢
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Date of application for ity Date of delivery of the ' Dato on which the copy Date of making over the
the copy. Date fixed for notilylng requisite stamps and was ready for dellvery. copy to the applicant,
the requisite number of folios
stamps and follos. *
t
i
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-

1, TP0 78k

¢O0YvT, CF INDIA
STRY OF COMMUI CATION ;
DEPARCMENT OF PO T |
OFFICE OF TIF SR-SUPDL. OF POST OTFFICES: : CACHAY Di: ’
a1, CHAR 7288001

MIIL

To
The Officer- in-Churge .
Sl ehar police Stntion i
Sl ehne 788001

o, F1/Mise.5/%-97

Dnwc Bilechor the 5-7-1996

Subs. Isoue of bogus Moy oxlers,
Sir, ' /

The following mowy orwders icsued Irom cif®remt ridlc
Post 0Tice ¢ mentioned Lelow sugpected Lo be frahi@ ently iscucd
bogue ~ul pnid through G, C, COllege Pogt Ofidce o the Following
pry o€ s, K R0A1y toke nheet gsary actlon for bodking or thie eW@prits
of Lt racket, It ig suspectcd that scuch bogus worey oilers
mght have been igsued @l paid to CifErent suspcct¢l payces,

Prrticulcrs of Bogus udney ormiers §o far pdd,
Cfiice of Ilgosue te o«
piyhent

h, 5.9 Dilip cligls
/ sy liirok
HMikg lmuoc
GI- C, Co lCLG

1.0,1iG, Date of Avpunt
lcsuc

16,4, %

Hrme /elCre sp

the plyces

1616 Rs, 2009/~

2, TPO 784 1617 16-%-9¢ R5.2009/- W, 9.% -Co-
2, IPo 784 1815( 1815) 18-4%- 75,2000/- 14,5.% o |
b, Co-787 1813 15. 5. 96 Tz, 2009/-21, 5,96 -C o
5. -C0-787 1812 18,5, % Re 2000/-21.5. % -¢a-
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Date of making over the

the copy. tﬁ:“:ef;:f;‘:’;u‘:g;\;"g requlsn:o:;l:’a:ps and was ready for dellvery, copy to the applicant.
alamp_a and- follos.
A
5. FFO 787 1611 15-5.96 R5,2000/- 21-5-56 -Co.
Co m 287 3794 5-6-96 Re.2000/- 14a6-90 ~C o
8. " 787 3755  5-6-% R2,2000/- M4-6-% -¢a |
9. "™ 787 3753  9-6-96 Rs2000/- 14-6-% -G 0-
10. " 787 3752 5.6-96 Re,2000/- 14-6-96 O [
" 608 L1k 21.12-95 Re, 2000/~ 5-1-96 ~CO- l
" 608 412 21-12-95 Re,2000/- 5-1-% <a L
" 608 413 21-12-95- Re, 2000/~ 5-1-% Q- |
" 609 1220 1M.1-96 RE 2000/~ 20-1-% -
" 609 1219 11.1.9¢ R, 2000/- 20-1- 9% Qo
" 609 1221 11.1-96 Rs, 1800/~ 20-1-96 La
7. " 987 117 27.1-96 Rz, 2000/= 6/8-2.96  .Co-
18, " 987 1116 27-1.9% Res,2000/-  8-2.% -C Om
19, " 987 1118 27.1.96  Rs, 2000/- 8-2.96 Lo
20, * 987 2115  3.2.96 R8.2000/- 16-2-%  -Co
21, v 087 2114 3.2-96 Rg,2000/- 16-2-96 La.
' 02, v 987 2113 3-2.96 R&.2000/-  16-2-9%6  -to
23, " 1981 1219 16-2-96 E£.2000/- @B.2-9  -Co-
24, v 1981 1221 16-2-9 Re£,2000/- 28.2-%  -do-
- 25, " 1981 1220 16-2-96 RS, 2000/= 28-2.%  -CoO-
26, " 1961 2461 24.2-9% Rg,2000/- 16-3-% -Co- |
27, n 1981 2462 24.2.96 R&2000/- 15-3-%  -Ca A :
28, w 1080  246n 22.2-96 R8,2000/-  15-3-% Lo o

A A o 1 = At R At bt e D s

G e e e A AR



v i amtin” SRS B b PN ek [EOUY VI S S

e padatnton:

vvvvy <
i

AR 3' jf M
i mf.‘w ?;mr.

f" o "‘“.f w‘f? y}’,, 1 ==
l/” %‘“\ /5'« TS -“’”
.{ il ,‘/ﬁ \ \ <

V
%'vfx:»;. 4-,:,,

;/ lj," New |n

s &“M“’é .*.’&”

Vil /"m o

i '.".‘i’!'f Yéﬁx/
) l

| ceRe s R e & | e o oo @ otk aﬁmam‘sazﬁfaah e, s B ERY

; it e iR A A AT W R ate WRRE dar R
' Date of application for ) afe A Date of delivery of the Date on which the copy Date of making aver the
the copy. Date fixed for notifying requisite stamps and was ready for delivery, copy to the applicant,
-‘, tho requisite number of folios.
stamps and folios.

: o
,' ) | 29. 10 798  3ko2  19-3-% Ko 2000/-- 20-3-9% -0~
| C 30. 0 798 340 15-3-96 R, 2000/- 20-3-96 -Co.
| 31, v 798 3403 15-3-% Rs.000/- 20-3-% © wCOm
| R, " 798 3964 29.3-96 RS, 1700/-  6-4-96 o .
] . .

33, " 798 3963 29-3-96 Rs 2000/~ 6 ltm 96 Coo a

v 798 3962 29-3-96  Rs, 2)00/- 6-4-9% - 0 , N

r 284 468  27-3-96 Rs,2000/- 10-4-96 ?Emcmraénnti
rh{,i:meGri;;ig
P.0,G. C College

v 784 469  27.3.96 Re,2000/- - 10496 -C On

3., M. 0ffice of M.0,lb, Date of arowrt Date of IHmme 2 Addre.
, iggue . . .. isoue. payment  gg of Pryec

P — . - ———

¥, ®O798 W49 28.3,% R 2000/- 12.4.% DRip singly
37. FPO 798 49 3.% / Sinh. , Birok
Mike Houso .
G. C, Colltge

I - C,

§|

I 3B, v 79 4150 20,3,% Rz,2000/- 12,4, %6 -0

l - 39, v 784 74 23, %.9% Rs, 2000/~ H.5.% -4

1‘ Lo, v 784 748 23, 4,96 Rs5.2000/- W.5.9 Q0o

34 4, v 78k 749 23.4,96 Re 2000/~ 45,96 -G Oa

| L2, " 608 392 2,12, 95 Rs, 2000/~ 19,12,95 Lo

| L3, " 608 293 2,12,95 Rz, 2000/~ 19,12,95 -(}0-

i Cun, v 608 394 2.12,95 Re. 2000/- 19,495  -Co-

| T At Lot g / e o |
!
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was ready for dellvery.

Dato on which the copy '

Dato of making over the
copy to 'lhe applicant,

Feod Jast1. fual,
: SULCILAR,

stamps and follos,

%

-6-

Lo, FPO 179, 280  12-10-95 R&2000/- 25-10-95  ~Co-
b6, v 179 279 12..jo..95  R& 1500/- 25-1)-95 “dQ—
W, v 991 Sk 11-9.95 Ra 1000/- 6-10-95 Co
Le, v 791 530 - 11.9-.95 Rs, 2900 /= 6 10-9‘5 -Go-

L9, 13k2 5-£-99

1343 -8-95

791
"791

Rg, 2000/=-
Rz, 2000/~ 15-9-95

Total s 9 1600/~

youre fmithily,
s/~ ( Tllcgible)

( P.R, DASGUPTSA) .
peztt, Suplt, of Post OQifices,
sil char Morth Sub.Dn, Silchar

788001, |

copy to:-
inta:dent of paice, Cuchar, silchor for
Yornpsion and neccsomyy &ctloly

v o
Hy "y

, 81/~ (Illcgille)
hgott, Suplt, of post Offices,
8i1 char Horth Sub.Dry, Silcha

788001,
) Typal by »
@/}w\cy\%/\/ [T,

T pist Copy Lot

070> Nl Berbly:

/3)/1/7/ 13-11-97
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ANNExurZE’

CEFTRAL ADMAINLSTRATTIVE TR HUN/\.I.., GUWALINT T RENCHE,

Oriqinal Application No. 188 of 2002.

veteof oder o This the 2960 Day of May, 20071,
. ) A . '
The Hon'ble Mo Justloe D.N.Chowdhury, vice=Chaiiwan.

The Hlon'ble Mr $.K.Hajra, Administrative Membor.

:Shri Ashis Naug,

S/0 Lnlﬂ Ramesh Ch. Naug,
Vill & P.0. Kanchanpur,

Via Bibekananda Road,
Silchar-788007,

Dist. Cachar, Assam. <« Applicant
By Advocate Sri S.8arma.
- Versus -

. l. Union of India,
represented by ‘the Secretary to the Govt. of 1india,
Ministry of Communication,
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. "The Director, Postal Services,
Dibrugarh Roglon bibrugarh,

. S Office of the MG, Dibrugabh,

Sl 3. Who 'nn1or,unpor1ntcndan of Post Offices,

o : ‘»:Qﬁ Cachar Davision,

S SN Silchar~788001. . . .. .Respondents
A ST N T o ' '

A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDFER (ORRL)

The. con?roﬁeisy pertains to the wvalidity and
legality of thé removal of the applicant as Extra
,Departmental Branch Postmaster (EDBPM) in the"following'
circumstnnces;_' | | ‘l |

2. : The app]1cant was worklng under the rchondean as

V“o f>LDBPM since ]980 -In course of time he was tranbferred in .

the year 1986Vtgtthe Kanchanpur Branch Post Office. While he
was serving as such a disciplinary préceeding wis inltiated
Against the applicant undor léﬁ]x? 8 of the P&l Bh Ayents
(Coneluet, .'|n-("l Serviee) Rules, 1964, A atatement ol ot iele of
NN charges nlongwiph the p;oceeding wa s in@tiatml vide order

dated 20.4.99. The applicant‘was charged with tthe following

article of charges :

T S Iy, v




- ‘and . complete permanent address even though

o 18e2000/= payable to Vijoy Singh, €/o Mahesh

-~

Article-] : Shri Ashis Nayg, while functioning
as  EDBPM Kanchanpur EpBo during the poriod
from 13.1.96 to 18.~1.96 received one Fpo 608
M.O.No. 1350 dated 4.1.96 for . ) -
payable to sri Mahesh Singh C/0 Sudhir Singt,
pDBc pLo. Kanchanpur (Chincoorie) Silehar
Dt-Cachar on the 13-1~96 ang effected payment
of-the said M.0. on 18.1.96 taking LTI of the
above person alongwith the signature of the
Person who had taken the LTI of the payca but

without signature anda pParmanent addreass of
the witness/identifirc @ven though the payees
addraesas wa g not within the delivery

jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO.

Sri Ashis Nag, EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now
put off duty) is therefore considered to have
Violated the rules 7, Rule 34 (with note T
below) and Rule 109(1) (2) (4) of the Rules
for Branch offices as well as Rule 17 of the
"P&T LD Agents (Conduct and Service) Rules,

?rticle Dt IT - _Shri Ashis Naq while
‘unctioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDHAO during

the. period from 3-2-96 to 8-2-96 recoived one
FPO: 989 M.0. No. 1513 dte 15-1=96  for wy,
2000/~ payable to Sri Subal Chasa, C/o bharam
Bricks Co.,P.0.Kanchanpur, Silchar-7
(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar on the 3.2.96 and
effected payment of the said MO on 8.2.96
with dated signature (with dated as 7.2.96)
on one Sri Subal Chasa with signature of one
M.Singh (rull name not eligible) as
Witness/identifier but without the full name

the - payee's address was not within the
delivery jurisdiction of the Kanchanpur 1hBo.
~8hri Ashis Nag EDBPM Kanchanpur EDBO (now
put ‘of £ duty) is’fthercfore considered to have
violated the provisions of Rule 7, Rule 34
(with Note I below) and Rule 109 (1)(2) (4)
of the "Rules for Branch Offices" as well as
Rule 17 of the "P&T ED Agents (Conduct and
Service Rules,1964." '

Attiéié . IIT :  Shri Ashis Na while
functioning ‘as EDBPM Kanchanpur EDB during
the period from 14-2-96 to 16~-2-96 received
one FPO 1989 M.0.No. 1690 dated 18-1-96 for

Singh® c/0 Indra Bricksb;’xCo. » P.O.
‘Kanchanpur,Silchar~7, = Vill .."'" Kanchanpur
- (Chincoorie) on the 14-2-9¢, On the same day

viz 14-2-96 said Shri Ashis Nag. also reccived
‘another FPO 1989 MO No. 1694 dated 18-1-96
for m.1500/- payable to one Sri subol “ingh
C/0 ‘Surojit Singh /o 1Indra Bricks cCo. pPo
Kanchanpur, Silchar-7 vill Kanchanpur
(Chincooriec) Dt-Cachar. Both the above Mos
waere appears to have been paid on 15.2.96 and ,
charged on 16.2.96 in the BO A/c Book even }
though the payees address of both of " above - |
not the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur
EDBO. In tho both cases permanent address of ;
the witnesses/identifiers were not taken by
said Shri Ashis nag.

RIS
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shri shis e Nag, EDBIM  Kanchanpur  EDBO - (now

b N , : < put ull dut . therafore <on51dorod o have

g o violatoed: Lhe 7, wule (with Note T

Lo Low) .md Rule 109 (1TY(2) - (4) of Lhe "Rules
For Branch’ Offxcaﬁ" as wall as Rule_Ll7.of the

npgr kD Agants T (Conduct & gnarvicee) wualpen,
19064 . e o : :

Articlo=TV:Shri "Ashis _Nag. while fnnv\non)nd
ns‘*rDBPM“Kanchanpur EDBRO during the perio

from 14.2.96.- to 17.2.96 .received the
following 2 MOs on 14.2.96:~ '

1) rro - 1989 MO No. 1691 dated 18-1-96 for
ks.2000/= payable to gri Nijoya Singh /o sri

Mahesh slngh‘ ¢c/0 Indra’ Bricks Co. PO
Kanchanpur*’ Silchar=7 vill .  Kanchanpur
(Chincooric) ‘ht-Cachar. At

FPO 1989 M.O No.1693 dated ;18-1-96 for
n.1000/- payable to Sri Subota singh C/o
“m8urajit Singh - C/o Indra',Bricks Co. PO

Kanchimpur, Silchar-7 vill  Kanchanpur
“(Chincoorie) Dt-Cachar. o

Both the above MOs were pald on 16-2-96
and charged as paid on 17. 2.96'"by said Sri
~ Ashis Nag though the addrcss of both .the

. payces are’ '"nob within’ ' “the ° delivery
jurisdiction of Kanchanpur FDBO. In both the
cascs permanent address of “ the respective
witness ses/identifiers were not. obtained by
said Sri.Ashis Nag. T T

shri Ashis' Nag EDBPM: Kanchanpur EDBO (on =~ =

1-,r/$43 ‘ "“‘g”"“'-put GFf duty) while working “as- such on.

‘ Fjﬁ'fn‘m.“(,. - 21.8.93 .received a sum.of K. 50/- . from the
W /u r - .s “ Jdcpocntor -of . Kanchanpur EDBO SB NMA/c No.
Lo ‘.»

il o o e

9701159 and SB'. pass book for- depositing the
"amount . in’" §B” account. He entered " the said
- amount of; M.SO/--ln the - pass book - under his
_signature’ -and - authenticated” by ~the office.
- date stamp impression. ‘But.did not crodit the
. amoutn -1 -the. Govt. Accounts’ of ‘the ‘office, -
- and thereby . ’con51dered “to . have. acted _1n' a
‘manner . v1olat1ng ‘the - prov1310ns of = Rule
1131(3) of the . Rules for1Branch offlces and
' '‘Rule 17 .of .the P&T ED Agents (Conduct &
‘;QSeerseS) Rules, 1964." ;.;;. '

>

LS
v

“1The enqulry offlccr submltted hls report dated 13.10. 2000
holding the applicant gu1lty of the chargeq.rTho fnl] texf.

of -the enqulry report 1s‘also reproduced hereln belowi; ; '%: V'”f.
I was a 901nted as' P, 0. by‘the SSPO s

Cachar . Dn S8ilchar to present thc case a8

qulod in the subject.. ... i :iv 4 . L

1 am:submitting herewith a wrlllon bricf
as 1’.0. ‘on.the above occa51on is as follows .2 -

The - hearing of the caso wera held on
28.9.99, - 12711.99, ~° 31.02.00," ~ L8.07.00,
29. 08 2000 & 22 09.00. I attended in the
court in all dates except on 28.9.99 i.e. the
day of prellmlnary hearing -when sri B.K.Das
SDI as had given proxy in my place. On. that-
very day Sri Ashis Nag, the charged off1c1a1
admitted the charge voluntarxly in black and

‘:‘-v-q._.‘..‘«.'.)a-‘-rve-cg_ A

.
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s
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white Dbroughy against him, the article No.V
under Annexure I & II of the DO's Rile
NO.IP1-11/96~97/K.Pur/DA dated 20.4.99
reproduced in annexure-A.

In the regular hearing on 18.7.00 &hri
B.R.Haldar ASPO's (North) Silchar as witness
of the case stated that the addresses of the
: payecs in all the money orders paid as stataed
o : ~ . in article I to IV under Annexure-I in DOs
e o file was No.,F1-11/96-97/K.pur/Da dated
20.4.99 reproduced in Annex-B was not within
the delivery jurisdiction of Kanchanpur EDBO.

In the conclusion I’ can say firm that
all the charges levelled against Sri Ashis

: ' o ‘ " Nag are fully justified and proved beyond
- doubt~”

On reccipt of the enquir§ report the applicant submitted his
rerescntation in  writing. by +the impugned order dated
30.11.2000 the disciplinary authority on the basis of the
oﬁquiry report and considcring the materials oﬁ_ record

N
~~1mposcd the pcnalLy of removal. 'The applicant preferrced an

] 1n ”qppon] .vanro the appaellate authority and the appellate
./’ qutborLﬁy by its order dated 10. 12 2001 rejccted the appeal.
N l

chce th7a applncal1on dssailing the legltlmacy of the order

of repoval.

SRR T : % / ‘
'*h\\d '; i we have heard the learned counsel for the parties and
N.“" B M

peruscd the materials on record. The misconduct alleged

against the applicant for‘Article I to IV are of similar in

were to the effect
nature. ''he gravamen’.. of these chargcslthat the appllcant

while functioning as EDBPM Kanchanpur during the reclevant
- N . : o
time recceived money ovders and effected payment bul without

s,

signature- and address of the witness/identifier even though

—

——

the  payees addréss was not within the delivery jurisdiction

of Kanchanpur FDBO. The applicant was chargcd “Tor vioTation

of ruls 7, 34 _read with the note 1 helow, Rule 109 (l)()) (1)
W—t——‘

g ———n—— A —
S .

of the Rules for Branch Offices as well as Rule 17 of the P&T

5D Agoents ((RWH(HJCl,;ln(I gerviece) Rules, 19640 Aooped Poclee 1O9

the payment of moncy order at the window of the post olfice

PR . : N
. is to be made only on satisfactory proof of the identity of
v the elaimant with the person named in the money order. ‘I'he
i
~ ’{ “ . . .
S relevant oo aer of kuale 109 is reproduced below @

‘

BTN




J
Tn  ordinary «cases of this kind,
payment  must  not be  made unless tho
claimant is identified at the post office
by some trustworthy person known Lo the
branch postmaster or the clalmant produces
other evidence to establish his identity to
the atlsfacLion of the branch postmaster.
, ¢ It must be understood that’' the statements
! _ o ~ of the identifying person are not to be
’ - ' accepted 'without full enguiry -as to his
- actual knowledge of the claimant. He should
i ralways be''asked to explain how he became
"* acquainted with the claimant, and how lomng
i he has known him. The information obtained
s .~ from the :person, who identifies the
T ' 7 “claimant, must be such as will enable the
; E . 'post office readily to find the payee
i again, should any mistake' or fraud have
occurred, = and  with this object the
permanent address of the payee, as vouched
.- for by the ,Person who ldent1f1eq him, muast
"be noted on., the money’ 5nrder v the

bnlnw his N ‘51gnaturesf"*'under the

"identifier's certificate! iprinted on the
money order form. If he ‘refuses to comply
with thisi’request, the branch postmaster
should exercise greater care in accepting
- the identificaticon as genuine. it checuld
not bc ceonsidered evidence of the right ot

money has been remitted in reuJJn"c to 2
te lﬂgram sent*b" him. = v . ,ﬂp |
M In :specmal cases,  the! brénch
_postmaster may exercise his: discretlon as
, to making - payment without ‘insisting’
" strict compllance - with  the procedure
: oYy U described ®tin the\ preceeding paragraph,
. - .+ provided that he is satisfied by such other
T evidence as !the claimant may be able to
: S produce regarding the latter's - identilLy
S © "% with'the payee." S S

1

‘”:According tofthe}respondents_when the payees:addrgss was not

_jw1th1n the jurlsdlctlon of the branch offlce 1n that event he

icould dlsbursc' only on the».basiS‘ of the signature and

germanent‘ address of the identifier. To that extent the

vdcpartmont also relied upon the evidence of Mr B.R.laldar.

"

"From the materlal evidence it appears that before Lhe cnqulry

B

OfflCCL Lhc enqulry auLhorlty admlLLcd that the Rule 7 was

not in vague. Mr Haidal however, stated that the pdydv of the

e e e A ST

money orders were outside the delivery jurlSdlCLHN| of the

br?nch uffice. There is no whisper in the chaige moemo that

P

PR

' identifier ‘who: should add: hig:own addresc'

the claimant of 2 moncy -order that "theo
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"tako nccgssary steps to that e

,.")
1nsured art1clcs are

i

v
B an ety

/ ‘~,(u\
qN . dptugent (recelpt:

‘rf\pocmaxent address of the w1tness/1dent1f h

]fﬂf the rults as! alleged as regar

::;llc1—- "~§w;

.
-
p
-

.

paviients weroe not made to the ¢genuine persons. The only

v AT
—— Y

the
T
allegation was Gthat applieant ought to have obtainecd the
signature and_permanvnt address of the witness ldentificr. As
pcr the requircmenL of the rule 109 the pusLmaBch 1o Lo be

SdLJuflLd aboutl the LanLlLy of thu payee and he was asked to

ceer o

xtent. There is not allegation

‘None of the

haL this: was not paid to the genuine person.
___————/ {

v{l‘,,

i

pgerson _namedqln the artl le?of charges I to IV were also

‘l'vi‘ ! ;
LS

i examined. - Rule 34 of the rules “for the branch post office

prov;dts that whcnovcr reglstered or
paid to

e e i e o5
- Pl

g.dellveredwtqw'}leterate pereon ‘or in whlch money is
. . et Jragdy
, ) i

feff‘money orders, savings bank

e

such person 'on account
contingent charges OrI for any other g

v

withdrawals'pay, wagyes,

s or'payee's thumb impression,

seal or

purpose thc addrcssoo‘

Sl T

whenever: practlcablc be taken on the proper

VT | (ARSI

acknowledgcment moncy

other mark should
order, application

Ve v(muf [

"o\ﬂ f"T \ '
‘ig calso no allegatlon that the

e s

\Ior w;thdrawal etc. There’
—

‘k .
paycc thumb impression or signatures Were, not taken.

O ‘ T T .
only chargcd.,for maklng

applacant was
ler. The "materials on

the

.‘t'

*paymcnt without

e i = e

AR RN

Yy :
rccord did not 1ndltate that th re was any‘contraVLntlon of

ds rule 34.: vadence on recoxrd
[diz

{clearly 1nd1cate as to the‘contraventlon of the
; :?-“‘ "Y'M"’ B ke T ’

charge v'the authorlty acted-_
the authorlty at

v‘,

to havc.becn made by" th

the prcllmlndry htarlng. It scems that 1n, the preliminary

e appllcant before

ing that he d1d not admit

hearing the appllcant stated in writ

charges 1, I1, TIIX and IV and thus therefore plcaded not
s e

Vv he wrote that he admitted the

at the preliminary hearing.

condonation - Z_Nonethelcss when

e L hey

guilty. In respect of Chargc
charge and sought for the
natter was posted for heqring the appllcant nnketl
pr ecsence of Sri Sanjay. ‘Das of Kanchanpur LO showl and

receive a - . )
; Sanjay

ostabll 1 that he de noti/a sum of fs. 50/~ from 5ri

et st Ay pg

ER——




Das for depositing him money in the $.B A/c of Sri Das. As

per allegation. it was charged that the applicant entered

3
the amount, of #5.50/- in the pass book but did not credit
.the same. The enquiry officer in his report did not make

- any comment on that issue on’ ‘the score that "the applicant

. admitted the same before the prellmlnary hearlng. At the

|

fhcaLLng stage as will appear from the. enquiry officer's

e e e et A e

TRE duLud 22.9.2000 that on the hearing date of 29Y.8.2000 \ !
" the appllcant desired to . produce the witness No.2 in the
article of charge No.V but he' turned down the 'same since.

the article was admitted_on the date of prelimina?x*ﬁearing

!

considered. The enquiry offikter was not Jjustified in ;
'”“ﬁYdfunlng the applicant to produce his witness and establish '
3 view of his stand in the

h*y IHNU‘WLU more so of -UIL written statement against iLhe
‘4\\ ot

, !
on 28.9.99 and his request therefore could { not | be {
|

W{gﬁm@}fo "“’fA + e B ..
a = .. . BADET X

S
SR

P . £
iﬁf:/'gf chane't -V. In the written statement referred earlier Lhe g
Vol N Ve, o . ) . .‘
'Q;;} ¢ iifu%ﬂl(‘:y did not admitﬁpege fact but he gave his own ‘
{RYL;ET\“%%anwL n +hdh could not n;vé been taken as admlsblon. The
‘ESJLy;u;rgzten statement of the adm1551on was not hOWever taken
SNl LR
note of by any . of these authorities. The Qisuiplinary

b

against = :
authOLlLy dld not record hlszlndlngS A each charge. The

dLSLlpandry authorlLy on the other hand held thaL dthough

t

money orders were not payable from Kanchanpur EDBO as the

payees : resxded beyond  the delivery jurisdlction he held l

nthat as per’ procedure these ought to have been returned to' g{

the /\ccounts office but instead doiny so he irregularly 25'
4 N . 3 S '
f .

. i . . k!
paying chesgse money orders violating the rules. It appears !

that those findings of the disciplinary auLhoritymMgoes

~

-

counter to the alleyation levelled against the applicant.

© g e e

As  vegards charge Vohe only reliced with the pux:;ju:;l;cd

Vo

admission of the applicant made on 28.9.99 tHat taking into

N

consideration the written statement as aluded earlier. The g OF
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ame mistake.

committed the s
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ﬁpp?\\uLO auLhoxlty the dther hand da
'unL wus not evel (haxgnd for.

__OﬂrﬂiLLUL; which appliciont Wz -
=1pp¢ldaLP authorlty came to the fllwinng that .pr]((HH
madcf AfLLgU]dL payment of woney ordurs Lo
the payees residiny outside

EBDO  without obtaining proper witness
u1red under rule T
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34 and 109
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can a
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aforesaid amount. The
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e case
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were

Y authority.
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- To
_Tha senior suparintendant of Post offices,
Cachar oivia.iom
. Sil chap-799001, "

e

subs- Rofund of Ro, 15000/- with uptodnte intersst
‘teallead Prom ms unculy vida raceipt Mo, 54 of
Bpok NoeUB- 14543 d’?-d. 10e7.96 allegedly on
‘ accaurﬁ..qu,paymmt‘q? Bogus M. 0, fzom FROS,
“sir,
e 1 have ‘the honour to stata ™ that the Hontble
'centx:al I\umﬁ.n&atramm Tri bunal, Guuahau Banch wvido
-4ts orer dbd, 29.5,2003 $n Orbinal Application Mo,
g 158 of 2002 hag hulikfied a1l the sarlies” ‘actions
- taken agaln gt msz and hslc ag auch L= i ' s
"._A.@;-,.; : L ',"g;é:v»i:“: R |
vesone M m::e ara’ af’ tha opinion that the impugnad
ordm: of remvnl . canngt bg watairmd and accordingly
tha imugned erdsr of remval dtd.. 30,11, 2000 is
3 snh adhue Bng canaequantly '»:ha appellatm ordor dtd,
10”2.2001 ie also sah aglde and quaahed. The
appull«:‘n* ahﬂllj b; raingtated in- aar\lice but ha ghal)
mot ‘ba qrxtit],rad tn any backwagee,Tha appellant
sshall houaver will ba antitlad ta &ll other sgervice
benefits like aaniority etc, am:e,;t ba ok wagee LR

That from a closoe scruitiny of the said prder of
B tha CAT it i bsgr.‘on:mirig Claar that the CAT hag not

only sat cslde the actions of the dapartmsnt takon

I
againnh o but alee RQUASHERP ® the proceesdings, *t

A
g3t e® | .
&ﬁ@ﬂ : o contd“oZ

Prloas | |
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m ne 1 vas nat at all guilty of the chax-gas.

That Ra, 15000/- was i1logally ‘realiesd from

’ ma on 10 B 96 vide racmipt NOW 54 of’ ook No.. WB

| 1&543 af t,he 5.&1ehnr HePe O hagging mo falaaly

'mith tha a)lsgatisn r.ef payrment of GCogus M0, from
FPUS. I am holding !:hat raceipb t311 now, Had
that fon 8y bean in the f‘orm of car!:if’icataa ‘ste,

it wou 3 o have almmﬁ xadoubled by this um. -

im @, - o

Lo S LI K

By Hwis lattex 1 bhq to préy to you to refund
thsa ek aﬂnunt uﬂb uptodaha intarast as 4f the
gald amm..nt ie 1lying in fixod geposit with you
_Qithin? a éeix..ip’d"é ¢ one wonth from the cate of

| '{'iéxceipt of this léﬁ't(;_r: ang a_bliﬁé;

" Yours faithmlly,

A oy

Daﬁm &-—’m ‘!% ?OOS

( Aghis Naug)
C%” l//ﬂmﬁ : 5/0 I.a‘l-': Ramad\ C.h. Naug,
: //— villu & Pualle Kand'lanpur,

-gtlchar- 788007, Cachaz,
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W DEPARTMENT QF POSTS: INDIA
’:Ol*l’*'l(,ld()l" T'HE SENIOR SUPDT Ol POST OFIF ICIES
\ CAC HAR DI"VlSION SILCHAR-788001 '
) ) ‘ .
' Registered/AD ;
N \ j
Shri Ashis Naug - '
S/0 late Rmmsh Ch. Nauyr : !
PO & Vill K’mch'mpm
Via V.I‘.\J.‘l‘l_oqad, Dt-Cachar.
' No e ||/9o 97/( /\l Dated Silehar the 4-12-200%

90.

?
o ;, _' : +

It appears: ﬁc)m the records of thts ofﬁcc that the aforesaid amount of Rs. 15 ()()()/ (Rs. fifteen
= thous'md) only was ‘crcditcd by you volunlanly at ledm 11.O. on 10-7-96 being the value of the Bogus

Moncy orders pmd at Kanch'mpm' B.O.

+ Mor c0vcr dmc ordcr dated 29-5- 03 in O/\ No. 188/2002 is quite clear. As per said order you are
- to be re- 1mt1tcd in service w1thout 'my backwng_ Therce 2 ﬁppcars nothmg more than that.

e
" r“\-x,.-g. amal

I lenee, th(. question ol'lclnnd of th(. '\mount credited V()lunt'\nly by you docs not arisc at all.

S, Supdt of Post Ofﬁcas,
Cachar Division .Stldmr-jt%b 001
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5 L 1Lauhar A «J". Cacliar Divn oo
T ’ : * T
: L Subu 1ega1 Nwticn
i :'_f -‘.. Ly o *‘ oy .”"'.'.' 1
. CoE . .
b L o Upon authorlry and “as per.. inﬁtructlun of my client &pri
S . Aaldsh o Naug | GDE, i, Muuuhmnpur, uil(HdP Diwt—-Cachar, I
§ Lo glve you tl\llﬂ lwml notice am follawm:- i B : 1
:1 . B :‘" S ! ]‘ .'{‘;:13";-; "5 ,th' - T '
] Ao That my ullnnt uquQﬂRidfin the year 1986 got hiw
i e oomppointoent mw EOLRM 0 the® Kanghanpur O and aw  such i
1 Pou o wentinuing dnt the seid capecity, . Surprisingly Cenough  on
.f o ML 9e pursuwant.  to ummu'Fa%aa‘&llugmLiwn an  amount ot
] S U RsLLG, 6B/~ was recover ed from'my ‘client vide receipt Ng.54 o
i oo of sRook No. WB14*4Q of Gilehar?® Head Fost Office. My cliant ) i,
N PR *aforeaaxd having no other alternatlve paid the amount. . i
vt 4@ 3 _-‘ T . .
PR P : !
RRLA Ihut.my client afor@%alu mt the bIMP of making recovery ’ .
}ﬁ,- oof the aid amount was neven® allpwed to place .his say in the _ oo
ﬁfé?b jmatter. Surprlsanly enouah on\the Bame subaect. of such . f
gj“'ﬁ; 80 .- called. mzsdpprmpr1nt10n* a ,charqe-bheet Waes issued ‘ :
ﬁ*u,’;~invokiqg‘ Rule 8 of P&T 'ED aqents‘(ConduLt and Service Rule
'_@_Zpt‘1964). A departmental ptqfeedxng was initiated vide order
"o dated  26.4.99 - wherein on:13, 1p.2uuﬂ the "Enquiry Officer
1 00 0 submitted “its " report provinq the' charges, beyond doubt.
Yo Basing on the said reponrt. ghe ‘Digeiplinary. Authority vide :
; N, Cthe . Disciplinary Author;tyuvxde ite.order dated JI6.11,2000 !
X v - removed . my client from his %ervice. My «¢lient . aforesaid f
! preferred an appﬁml before- theﬂﬁpuell te Author;ty,' however o
) | BAame Wit rejected vide an order QRted 1. 1M.20ﬂ1. ' !
i . . - .- . . . . . Xy - P
fi St e My client afores aid prdy1ng for qettxng aside of the
) : Coproceeding  as  welil A Lhe Cerders  dated 3@.11.20060 and .
g° PR Y NS R et 12 B ) prpfem ecd A N(:),;l&]tﬂ/“ﬂ befaore the Cantral
S w  Administrative.  Tribuneael, Fuw«hatlxmbenuh, Guwahati. The :
$ A Hon'ble LPHLPRI Admlnlatrative‘Trzbunal buwahati bench vide '
1 o ; .‘ﬂtS Judgmenb “and order dateq AT MHS L allowed ““the (A
v T U mwtting o anide-ebhe.- pruluhdiﬂ@ HﬁwWQll as the_ arders while
' relnstablnq my «lient in hth‘EEPVICE. Pursuant . toe the i
. T aforesaid judgment my clientr ngy is reinstatement and he 1
" took. over his charqe of BD“BPM a1 rénchanpurxp.a.‘ N '
hydel \‘ . o i
; ) i 1:_'_’:" \ ;
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M. A. Road, Rehabarl,
Guwahati- -781008

‘ig.gh Court Cuwahat]f‘f" Q@ : 0361 - 2522995

N%%.1har~ mywﬁclant atoresn .»Jmhf17 11,2683 preferrpd n
.Awé.\..&..&eDﬂﬁBGntdbJDn,,...fmr‘:fPefw.ld mf\hmd resatd amount, bot same ig
o ’y@taﬁtu b e datﬂdaupun.%uinueiéyeapruceedlnq 4s well as the
1mpuqneﬁ orders haye’ been deg danull and void the amount

Qﬂ(deducted fromWhlm’ canne-t. be!gaxd toibe a legal one,
, &the*g

c e e mernae,

Bince . i

r has b@en "tested befmre the &ppropriste forum of '
1 Q't@abxdlned ited f;nathy, such realisation ig .
bu%talnmble anc my client ' ig entltled to  refund. :

$aid amount” alonq wlbqythﬁéxqtere sy at ‘the rate of
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL
KAMRUP AT GUWAMATI

‘Koﬁkudk
!m

”* Pogt Jhes.

0.A No.1l1 of 2007

£ L

Sarine gapes

3Sri Ashis Naug.
Applicants.

...VS._

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents.

The-written statement filed on behalh

of the respondents above named.

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF THE RESPONDENTS

1. That with regards to the statement made 1in para-
graph 1 of the instant application the réspondents beg
to state that the Depttof Posts, India Viz. Govt. of
India had sustained loss to the extent of Rs. 91,800/~
for payment of 50/- numbers of Bogus Money Order$Q pur-

ported to has been issqed from various filed post offic-

‘es (Army Post Offices) and paid at the Kanchanpur BO on

various dates during the months from October 1995 ¢to
Junhe 1996. The applicant could realize his irregular
payment and deposited a sum of Rs. 15,000/- only in
partial recoupment of the loss of Gove monet. Percentage
of his responsibility of Sri Ashis Naug for th said loss
may vary in the eves of the Department Inguiry and in
the éyes of CAT, Gauwahati Bench, Guwahati but loss of
the Govt money is an established fact and it is also

anestablished fact that said $Sri Ashis Naug had

Contd....p/
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viountarily fact and it is also an this being the actual
fact the guestion of refund of the said amountof Rs.

lS,@@b/w does not at arise at all.

1.8) The other for non-payment of his arrear allowance
from 29/05-2003 (i.e. date of delivery of order in 0A
No. 188/2002) to 18/09/2003 (i.e. up to the date of his
remaining out of rejoining in the post of GDSBOM,

Kanchanpur BO rejoined onthe 18/09/2003:-

In this respect the following points may be con-
sidered by Your Lordships for non-payment of his allow-

ances from 29/05/2003 to 18/09/2003.

i. There was no specific order in 0A No. 188/02
as to date on or before which Sri Ashis Naug is to

be reinstated in the post of GDSBPM Kanchanpur BO.

ii. Certified free copy of the order dated
29/05/2003 was signed by the Section Officer (J),
CAT, Guwahati on 06/06/2003 and the same was
received by this office on 25/6/2003 and the orders
for his rejoining in the Post of GDSBPM, Kanchanpur

BO was issued on 02/67/2003 after cancellation of

the "remowval” arder dated 30/11/2000 onthe
25/06/2003 itself.

iii. But Sri ashis Naug not be placed in the said
Post of GDEBPM Kanchanpur BO on the ground that the
person who had been working as GDSBPM, Kanchanpur
BO (after putting $Sri Ashis Naug off duty on

13/08/96) with effect from 05/02/1997 (F/N) and by

Contd....p/
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that time had completed more than 6 years and 5
months service could not be relieved then and
there. She had also filed an 0A before the CAT,
Guwahati Bench on that ground vides 0A NO .
153/200%,. This OA ~-153/03 was finalized on
21./09/2004 with the order that since Smt. Aarchana
Seal had worked against the said post for a period
of about seven years she is to be given a alterna-
tive appointment in another nearby office after

observing the Deptt procedures.

iv. since there was no stay order in 0A No.
153/03 and since Smt.Seal was not handing over the
charge to Sri Naug the Deptt had to take up the
matter with the Supdt of Police, Cachar, $Silchar
and somehow could managed to handover the charge of
the GDSBPM, Kanchanpur B0 to Sri Ashis Naug on

18/09/03 (A/N) by force, taking Police help.

In view of the aforesaid fact as stated in sub-
paras (i) to (iv) above it is submitted that the same is
sufficient to support the contention that his reinstate-
ment in the post of GDSBPM, Kanchanpur BO w.e.f
29/05/2003 was next to impossible (copy of the said
order was received on 25/06/2003). Denial of the GDSBPM
to hand over the charge, filing of 0A~153/03 witrh CAT,
Guwahati Bench even then this Deptt. had to take Police
help and managed to handover charge of the office to Sri
Ashis Naug forcefully in the A/N of 18/09/2003 and as
such there was no scope fof this Deptt to handover the
\bﬁarge of the office to Sri Naug prior to 18-09-2003

(A/N). Moreover there is no scope to ‘the payment of duty

Contd....p/
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allowances to the 2 GD SEVAKS (Smt. Seal and Sri Naug)
against a sanctioned one such post and the same will be

contrary to the legal provisions, rules and standing

Government instructions.

2. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 2 of the instént application the respondents beg
to state that Sri Ashis Naug had applied for refund of
the sum of rs.15,000/- on the 17/11/2003 and the same
was rejected on 01/12/2003 (received by Sri Ashis Naug
on 04/12/2003) i.e. he remained silent for 3 years 1 1/2
months. Further $ri Naug had joined in the. post of
GDSBPM, Kanchanpur BO én 18/09/2003 (A/N) and getting
his allowance from 19/09/2003 at the close of each
calendar month from Sept. 03 onwards, vi,e. during the
long 3 years 4 months time, Sri Naug did not submit any
application/representation to the payment of the allow-
ances from 29/05/2003 to 18/09/2003 to this Department
and a such his prayer in this respect filed before
fagend of January 2007 is a clear incident of wviolation

of "Limitation”.

3. That with regards to the sattement made in para-

graph 3 of the instant application the respondents have

no comment.

4. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.1 of the instant application. That with regards
to the statement made in paragraph 4.1 of the ih&tant
applciation the respondent beg to state that the conten-
tion made in this paragraph are not correct hence denied

was asked by the 8Sr. Supdt of Post 0Offices, Cachar

contd. ...p/
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Division, Silchar to deposit any ambunt, which is evi-
dent from the copy raceipt NOo.54 of Book No.WB14543 that
he himself had deposited Rs.15,000/- at Silchar HO on
i©/®7/1996 (Vide Paras 8 to 10 of Brief MHistory) in
partial recoupment of the loss ofvfhis Deptt. In respect
of the other allegation the respondent begs to reiterate

the statements made in Paras 1 (a) & 2 above.

5. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.2 of the instant application the raspondents

have no comment.

-

6. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.4 of the instant application the respondent beg
to state that there appears no conflict in between
Deptt action and Police Investigation since this Deptt
is reqguired to take suitable action only for wviolation
of the Deptt rules and procedures and Police is required
to investigate as to whether there is any c¢riminal
aspects against the suspect under different sections of
Cr.PC/IPC etc and both the‘proceeding can be proceeded

inhe simultaneously. RN

~

7. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.5 of the instant application the respondent beg
to state that the FIR submitted to the Police Authority
this Deptt had mentioned the facts of the case only and
it is within the domain and it is the duty of the Inves-
tigating Officer of police to find out names of the
culprits and/on to submit Chargé sheet or FR to the
Court of law. As regards deposits of Rs.;5®®®/~ by the
applicant his allegation in untrue and -baseless because

-

~

.
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of the fact that he has no proff in support of his
allegation rather tha:records available with the Deptt
of Posts, India are more than sufficient to substantiate
that - the deposits . made by him aty §ilchar HO on

16/07/1996.

N -

8. That with regards Lo the statement made in para-
graph 4.6 of the 1nstant appllcatlon the resDBndent have

no comment.

9. That with regards toO Lthe statementlmade in para-
graph 4.7 of the instant application the respondent bed
to state that those are matter of records angd the re-

spondents dd not admit anything which are.not borne out

of record.

10. . That with regards to the statement made in péra~
graph 4.8 of the instant applicatibn the respondent beg
to state that there was no dispute to the reinstatement
of Sri Ashis Naug in the post of GDSBPM, Kanchahpur BO
but it is the actual fact that there was no time limit

fixed by the Hon ble CAT, Guwahati Bench on or before

which date he was to be reinstated. Though necessary

action was started immediately onvreceipt of the certi-
fied copy of teh order dated 29/05/2003 in OR No.188/02
yet the reasons, which were beyond control of the Deptt
of Posts, India, for the unavoidable delay has been
claborately stated in sz«para (i) to (iv) of Para 1(a)
above. This is considered to be more than sufficient to
prove that the despite sincere and honé$t attempts made

it was not possible to re-instate Sri Naug in the post

contd....p/
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of GDSBRPM, Kanchanpur BD on an earlier date than 18~-09~

2003 (A/N).

11. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.9 of the instant application the respondents beg

to state that the respondents have great respect to this

" Hon’ble Tribunal and had decided to honour the Judgement

of the CAT, Guwahati Bench in 0a No.188/02 and had
started action for that purpose (vde 4.8 above) the
question of filing any writ petition to Guwahati High

Court did not arised at all.

12. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.10 of the instant application the respondent bég
to state that the reasons for such unavoidable delay in
the r@instatement’ of the applicant in the Post of
GDSBPM. Kanchanpur BO have been explained in details in
Paras 1(a) with sub Paras thereof, in "Brief History"
and in other foregoing paras the delay was unavoidable

despite sincere and honest ‘attempts made.

13. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.II of teh instant application the respondent beg
to state that on 17/11/2003 the applicant submitted an
application to Sr. Supdtt. of post office, Cachar DpDevi-
sion Silchar, for refund of the sum of Rs8.15,000/~- which
was allowed to had been illegaly realize from him and
Credited at Silchar, No.on 10/7/96 with interest of
certificates. After scrutiny of Silchar, HO revealed
that sum of Rs.15,000/~ only was credited by the applic-
ant, EXBpPM, Kanchanpur BO valuntarily the value of Bogus

MOs paid at Kanchanpur, B.O. and not at all as ’Scruti-

Contd....p/f

PN



A08s WS TOWBAIN WUl

iooze rulid, by 2 WS

DI Agtews

SO0 18ud o

- [8]
ny’. That the respondents further begs to state that the
facts and circumstances of the instant case it is crys-
tal clear that the allegation of realization of the said
sum of Rs. 15,000/~ does not stand at all. Rather the
said sum of Rs. 15,@©©/~ was voluntarily credited by him
in partial recoupment of the loss of the department of

posts, India caused due to irregular payment of sum

bogus money orders.

The photocopy of the certificate of
credit dated 20/11./2003 issued by the
Sr. Postmaster, Silchar, HO 1s annexed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-1.

14. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph-4.12 of the instant application the respondents

beg to state that the procedures for disposal of notices

from Advocates in force on the date of receipt of the

13/5/2005 did not allow the Department of Posts, India

to give any reply thereto. Moreover'Sri Naug was found

not entitled to any of his claims.

15. That with regards to the statement .made in para-
graph-4.13 of the instant application the Respondent beg
to state that the allegation made by the applicant in
not at all correct that the order dated 29/5/2003 in 0A
No. 188/02 was misread by the Respondents. The applicant
was ordaréd to the reinstatement in service without back
wage (without ordering/fixing target date for his rein-~
statement in service) and he was reinstated in service

as ordered bythe CAT, Guwahati.

contd....p/
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16. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graphs-4.14 and 4.15 of the instant application of the
instant application the respondents begs to state that
the contention aré made in this paragraphs are not
correct. The Respondents further beg>to state that the
applicant is nét entitled to get any claim put by the

instant application.

17. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graphs 5.1 to 5.8 of the instant application the re-
spondents beg to state that the grounds setforth in the
instant application by the applicant are not good ground
and also not tenable in the eve of law and as such the

instant application is liable to be dismissed.

18. That witﬁ regards to the statement made in para-
graph 6,7 and 8 of the instant application the Respond-

eants have no comment.

19. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 9 of the instant application the Respondents beg
to sﬁate that the claim of the applicant is illegal and
i1l founded therefore the instant application is 1liable

to be dismissed.

20. That the Respondents submit that the instant
application has no merit and as such the application is

liable to be dismissed.

Contd....p/
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being authorised to hereby verify and declare that the

statement made in this reply' of contempt petition in
para //”/"{//Qh’ f?..are true in my knowledge, these made
in Para ...... (3 . .. ‘being matter of records
are true to my information and believe and I have not

suppressed any material fact.

and I sign this verification on this ....'° ... day

of ,“?>§HA%MAdi., 2006

DEPONENT  [fonuld_
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